GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2435
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2015
Virtual Universities

2435. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up virtual universities especially for the study of Indian languages by the wide diaspora of people who may not have access to such institution in the country;

(b) ifso, the details thereof; and

() the time by which these are likely to be set up?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No Madam.
(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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